
Invitation to Re-Bid 

20170404-2-BOE 

Beach High School 

2126 Long Hollow Pike 
Hendersonville, TN  37066 

 
Weight Room Equipment 

 

Responses to an Invitation to Bid will be received by the Purchasing Supervisor, 
Sumner County Board of Education, 1500 Airport Road, Gallatin, TN 37066 for 
20170404-2-BOE until 10:00 a.m. local time March 7, 2017  Bid responses will 

be opened at that time, taken under advisement and evaluated.   All proposals 
are subject to the Board of Education’s conditions and specifications which are 

available from Vicky Currey, Purchasing Supervisor (615) 451-6569. All bids can 
be viewed on line at www.sumnerschools.org. 

Question Contact Kristi Utley, Athletic Director  kristi.utley@sumnerschools.org 

 

http://www.sumnerschools.org/
mailto:kristi.utley@sumnerschools.org


 NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS 

 

Responses to an Invitation to Bid will be received by the Purchasing Supervisor in the SUPPORT SERVICE 

FACILITY CONFERENCE ROOM, Sumner County Board of Education, 1500 Airport Road Gallatin, TN 

37066.  They will be received until 10:00 a.m. Local Time April 4, 2017 for 20170404-2-BOE Re-Bid 

Weight Room Equipment, at which time the responses will be opened, taken under advisement and 

evaluated.  BIDS WILL BE POSTED ON www.sumnerschools.org 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS AND CONDITIONS 

 

1. The Sumner County Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any and/or all 

responses in whole or in part, and to waive informalities therein. 

 

2. Any responses received after the scheduled closing time for the receipt for responses will not be 

considered.  

 

3. If a mistake is discovered after the responses are received, only the Sumner County Board of 

Education may allow the respondent to withdraw the entire response. 

 

4. Partial payments will not be approved unless justification for such payment can be shown.  Terms 

will be net 30 days. 

 

5. Payment will not be made until the 20170307-BOE Weight Equipment are inspected and 

approved as meeting all specifications by persons appointed by the Sumner County Board of 

Education. 

 

6. Responses submitted must be in a sealed envelope and marked on the outside as follows: 

RESPONSE: 20170404-2-BOE Re-Bid Weight Room Equipment 

DEADLINE: 10:00 a.m. April 4,, 2017 local time 
 

7. Facsimile responses will not be considered. 

8. If a successful bidder violates any terms of their bid, the contract, school board policy or any law 

they may be disqualified from bidding for a period of two years for minor violations or longer for 

major violations.  Bids from disqualified bidders will not be accepted during the period of 

disqualification. 

 

9. Prices quoted on the response (if any) are to be considered firm and binding until the said 

20170404-2-BOE Re-Bid Weight Equipment are in the possession of the Sumner County Board 

of Education. 

 

10. No purchase or contract is authorized or valid until the issuance of a Board Purchase Order in 

accordance with Board Policy.  No Board Employee is authorized to purchase equipment, 

supplies or services prior to the issuance of such a Purchase Order. 

 

11. Any deviation from these stated terms, specifications and conditions must be coordinated with and 

approved in writing by the Purchasing Supervisor, Vicky Currey (615) 451-6560. 

 

12. All bids that exceed $25,000 must have the Company Name, License Number, and Expiration 

Date thereof and License Classification of Contractor listed on outside of sealed envelope.  As 

required by  State of Tennessee Code Annotated 62-6-119. 

 

13.  The awarded bidder will be required to post a performance and payment bond in the amount of  

        25% of the contract price if it exceeds $100,000 as stated by State of Tennessee Code Annotated   

       12-4-201. 

 

14.  If the project cost in excess of $25,000 a performance bond must be secured by the requesting      

       party in an amount equal to the market improvement value. 

 

 



SPECIFICATION 

Equal or Equivalent to: 

Quantity -7 

 Half Racks 

 The Varsity series features 3” x 3” 7-guage, laser cut steel uprights and 2” x 3” 11-guage base supports and 

crossbars  

 Exclusive EZ-Lock Power Bar Hooks and Bench Storage Docking Station 

 Includes multi-grip pull up bar, 12 weight storage horns and multiple resistance band attachments and 

storage hooks < include 1 weight bar storage holder 

 $ EA__________ Total $__________ 

Quantity-10 

Adjustable Benches   

 Adjustable in 7-positions from flat to 90degrees 

 Single lever action adjust seat and back pads in one motion 

 Includes transport wheels and large surface diamond plate spotters stand 

 Dock able with Pro Laser and Varsity Power Racks 

 

EA $______________ Total $_______________ 

Quantity-2 

Aluma –Lite 15lb Bars 

 72” Aluminum Technique Bar -200 lb. Capacity 

 

EA $______________ Total $_______________ 

 

Quantity-1 

Vertical Bar Holder (Black) 

EA $______________ Total $_____________ 

 

Quantity- 16 

4’X6’X ¾” Solid Rubber Mats     EA $______________Total $____________ 

Quantity- 3 

Hex Bars  

Olympic Trap /Hip Bar   

EA $____________________Total$_________________ 

 

Price to Include Shipping & Handling to:      Beach High School 

           3126 Long Hollow Pike 

           Attn: Kristi Utley Athletic Director 

                                                                               Hendersonville TN 37066  



SUMNER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Purchasing Department 

1500 Airport Road 
Gallatin, TN 37066 

 
 
COMPANY NAME  ______________________________________________________ 
 
ADDRESS   ______________________________________________________ 
 
    ______________________________________________________ 
 
TELEPHONE   ______________________________________________________ 
 
EMAIL    ______________________________________________________ 
 
AUTHORIZED COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE  ____________________________________________SIGNATURE 
 
AUTHORIZED COMPANY 
REPRESENTATIVE  ____________________________________________PRINTED 
 
DATE    __________________ 
 
BID TITLE         20170404-2—BOE   Weight Room Equipment   Re-Bid  
 
DEADLINE        April 4, 2017 10:00 a.m. Local Time    
 
BID TOTAL   $________________   
 
BID GOOD THRU  ______________________________ 
 
 
NOTES: ______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 


	INVITATION TO BID 20170404-02 -BOE
	NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS - 20170404-2-BOE Weight Room Equip
	Weight Equip  Beech High High School
	Bid Sheet 20170404-2-BOE

